● ISO metric thread
● General pitch thread
● Whitworth thread
● Unified thread
● American standard pipe thread
● British standard pipe thread
Thread ing  inser t
Fully ground high precision inserts for high quality, high
precision threading in a variety of materials e.g. steel,
stainless steel, hard-to-machine materials.
ISO metric thread (with end)
ISO 965-1980       DIN 13
GB/T 197-2003       Tolerance class：6g/6H
R type L type
Type Basic dimensions(mm) Recommended coating
grade
The right hand tools The left hand tools Pitch S ØI.C ød YBG203 YBG205
E
xternal thread
Z16ER0.5ISO Z16EL0.5ISO 0.50 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER0.75ISO Z16EL0.75ISO 0.75 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER1.0ISO Z16EL1.0ISO 1.00 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER1.25ISO Z16EL1.25ISO 1.25 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER1.5ISO Z16EL1.5ISO 1.50 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER1.75ISO Z16EL1.75ISO 1.75 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER2.0ISO Z16EL2.0ISO 2.00 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER2.5ISO Z16EL2.5ISO 2.50 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER3.0ISO Z16EL3.0ISO 3.00 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z22ER3.5ISO Z22EL3.5ISO 3.50 4.65 12.7 5.0 ★ ○
Z22ER4.0ISO Z22EL4.0ISO 4.00 4.65 12.7 5.0 ★ ○
Z22ER4.5ISO Z22EL4.5ISO 4.50 4.65 12.7 5.0 ★ ○
Z22ER5.0ISO Z22EL5.0ISO 5.00 4.65 12.7 5.0 ★ ○
Z22ER5.5ISO Z22EL5.5ISO 5.50 4.65 12.7 5.0 ★ ○
Z22ER6.0ISO Z22EL6.0ISO 6.00 4.65 12.7 5.0 ★ ○
★Recommended grade (always stock available)     ●Available grade (always stock available)      ○Make-to-order
External threading tools
Type Stock

GB/T 197-2003       Tolerance class：6g/6H
Th
re
ad
in
g
in
se
rt
R type L type
ISO metric thread (with end)
Type Basic dimensions(mm) Recommended coating
grade
The right hand tools The left hand tools Pitch S ØI.C ød YBG203 YBG205
Internal thread
Z11IR0.5ISO Z11IL0.5ISO 0.50 3.05 6.35 3.2 ★ ○
Z11IR0.75ISO Z11IL0.75ISO 0.75 3.05 6.35 3.2 ★ ○
Z11IR1.0ISO Z11IL1.0ISO 1.00 3.05 6.35 3.2 ★ ○
Z11IR1.25ISO Z11IL1.25ISO 1.25 3.05 6.35 3.2 ★ ○
Z11IR1.5ISO Z11IL1.5ISO 1.50 3.05 6.35 3.2 ★ ○
Z11IR1.75ISO Z11IL1.75ISO 1.75 3.05 6.35 3.2 ★ ○
Z11IR2.0ISO Z11IL2.0ISO 2.00 3.05 6.35 3.2 ★ ○
Z16IR0.5ISO Z16IL0.5ISO 0.50 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR0.75ISO Z16IL0.75ISO 0.75 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR1.0ISO Z16IL1.0ISO 1.00 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR1.25ISO Z16IL1.25ISO 1.25 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR1.5ISO Z16IL1.5ISO 1.50 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR1.75ISO Z16IL1.75ISO 1.75 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR2.0ISO Z16IL2.0ISO 2.00 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR2.5ISO Z16IL2.5ISO 2.50 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR3.0ISO Z16IL3.0ISO 3.00 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z22IR3.5ISO Z22IL3.5ISO 3.50 4.65 12.7 5.0 ★ ○
Z22IR4.0ISO Z22IL4.0ISO 4.00 4.65 12.7 5.0 ★ ○
Z22IR4.5ISO Z22IL4.5ISO 4.50 4.65 12.7 5.0 ★ ○
Z22IR5.0ISO Z22IL5.0ISO 5.00 4.65 12.7 5.0 ★ ○
Z22IR5.5ISO Z22IL5.5ISO 5.50 4.65 12.7 5.0 ★ ○
Z22IR6.0ISO Z22IL6.0ISO 6.00 4.65 12.7 5.0 ★ ○
★Recommended grade (always stock available)     ●Available grade (always stock available)      ○Make-to-order
A 281
Pa

in
g
Threading Tools TURNING AThreading insert
R type
R type
L type
L type
General pitch thread (without end)
Type Basic dimensions(mm) Recommended
coating grade
The right hand tools The left hand tools Pitch/mm
 (pitch/Inch) S ØI.C ød αo YBG203 YBG205
E
xternal thread
55o
Z16ERA55 Z16ELA55 0.5-1.5(48-16) 3.52 9.525 4.0 55° ★ ○
Z16ERG55 Z16ELG55 1.75-3.0(14-8) 3.52 9.525 4.0 55° ★ ○
Z16ERAG55 Z16ELAG55 0.5-3.0(48-8) 3.52 9.525 4.0 55° ★ ○
Z22ERN55 Z22ELN55 3.5-5.0(7-5) 4.65 12.7 5.0 55° ★ ○
60o
Z16ERA60 Z16ELA60 0.5-1.5(48-16) 3.52 9.525 4.0 60° ★ ○
Z16ERG60 Z16ELG60 1.75-3.0(14-8) 3.52 9.525 4.0 60° ★ ○
Z16ERAG60 Z16ELAG60 0.5-3.0(48-8) 3.52 9.525 4.0 60° ★ ○
Z22ERN60 Z22ELN60 3.5-5.0(7-5) 4.65 12.7 5.0 60° ★ ○
★Recommended grade (always stock available)     ●Available grade (always stock available)      ○Make-to-order
Type Basic dimensions(mm) Recommended
coating grade
The right hand tools The left hand tools Pitch/mm
 (pitch/Inch) S ØI.C ød αo YBG203 YBG205
Internal thread
55o
Z11IRA55 Z11ILA55 0.5-1.5(48-16) 3.05 6.35 3.2 55° ★ ○
Z16IRA55 Z16ILA55 0.5-1.5(48-16) 3.52 9.525 4.0 55° ★ ○
Z16IRG55 Z16ILG55 1.75-3.0(14-8) 3.52 9.525 4.0 55° ★ ○
Z16IRAG55 Z16ILAG55 0.5-3.0(48-8) 3.52 9.525 4.0 55° ★ ○
Z22IRN55 Z22ILN55 3.5-5.0(7-5) 4.65 12.7 5.0 55° ★ ○
60o
Z11IRA60 Z11ILA60 0.5-1.5(48-16) 3.05 6.35 3.2 60° ★ ○
Z16IRA60 Z16ILA60 0.5-1.5(48-16) 3.52 9.525 4.0 60° ★ ○
Z16IRG60 Z16ILG60 1.75-3.0(14-8) 3.52 9.525 4.0 60° ★ ○
Z16IRAG60 Z16ILAG60 0.5-3.0(48-8) 3.52 9.525 4.0 60° ★ ○
Z22IRN60 Z22ILN60 3.5-5.0(7-5) 4.65 12.7 5.0 60° ★ ○
★Recommended grade (always stock available)     ●Available grade (always stock available)      ○Make-to-order
A 282
Parting and
grooving

DIN 259, B.S.84:1956
Tolerance class：Medium class A
R type
R type
L type
L type
Whitworth thread (with end)
Type Basic dimensions(mm) Recommended coating
grade
The right hand tools The left hand tools Pitch/mm
 (pitch/Inch) S ØI.C ød YBG203 YBG205
E
xternal thread
Z16ER8W Z16EL8W 8 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER9W Z16EL9W 9 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER10W Z16EL10W 10 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER11W Z16EL11W 11 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER12W Z16EL12W 12 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER14W Z16EL14W 14 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER16W Z16EL16W 16 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER18W Z16EL18W 18 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER19W Z16EL19W 19 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
★Recommended grade (always stock available)     ●Available grade (always stock available)      ○Make-to-order
Type Basic dimensions(mm) Recommended coating
grade
The right hand tools The left hand tools Pitch/mm
 (pitch/Inch) S ØI.C ød YBG203 YBG205
Internal thread
Z16IR8W Z16IL8W 8 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR9W Z16IL9W 9 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR10W Z16IL10W 10 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR11W Z16IL11W 11 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR12W Z16IL12W 12 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR14W Z16IL14W 14 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR16W Z16IL16W 16 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR18W Z16IL18W 18 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR19W Z16IL19W 19 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
★Recommended grade (always stock available)     ●Available grade (always stock available)      ○Make-to-order
A 283
Pa
rti

Threading insert
ASME B1.1-1989
Tolerance class：2A/2B
R type
R type
L type
L type
Unified thread (with end)
Type Basic dimensions(mm) Recommended coating
grade
The right hand tools The left hand tools Pitch/mm
 (pitch/Inch) S ØI.C ød YBG203 YBG205
E
xternal thread
Z16ER8UN Z16EL8UN 8 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER10UN Z16EL10UN 10 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER12UN Z16EL12UN 12 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER14UN Z16EL14UN 14 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER16UN Z16EL16UN 16 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER18UN Z16EL18UN 18 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER20UN Z16EL20UN 20 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER24UN Z16EL24UN 24 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
★Recommended grade (always stock available)     ●Available grade (always stock available)      ○Make-to-order
Type Basic dimensions(mm) Recommended coating
grade
The right hand tools The left hand tools Pitch/mm
 (pitch/Inch) S ØI.C ød YBG203 YBG205
Internal thread
Z16IR8UN Z16IL8UN 8 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR10UN Z16IL10UN 10 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR12UN Z16IL12UN 12 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR14UN Z16IL14UN 14 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR16UN Z16IL16UN 16 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR18UN Z16IL18UN 18 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR20UN Z16IL20UN 20 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR24UN Z16IL24UN 24 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
★Recommended grade (always stock available)     ●Available grade (always stock available)      ○Make-to-order
A 284
Parting and
grooving

ISO 7/1:1994
B.S.21:1985
Standard BSPT
R type
R type
L type
L type
British standard taper piper thread (with end)
1o47’
Type Basic dimensions(mm) Recommended coating
grade
The right hand tools The left hand tools Pitch/mm
 (pitch/Inch) S ØI.C ød YBG203 YBG205
E
xternal thread
Z16ER11BSPT Z16EL11BSPT 11 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER14BSPT Z16EL14BSPT 14 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER19BSPT Z16EL19BSPT 19 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER28BSPT Z16EL28BSPT 28 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
★Recommended grade (always stock available)     ●Available grade (always stock available)      ○Make-to-order
Type Basic dimensions(mm) Recommended coating
grade
The right hand tools The left hand tools Pitch/mm
 (pitch/Inch) S ØI.C ød YBG203 YBG205
Internal thread
Z16IR11BSPT Z16IL11BSPT 11 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR14BSPT Z16IL14BSPT 14 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR19BSPT Z16IL19BSPT 19 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR28BSPT Z16IL28BSPT 28 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
★Recommended grade (always stock available)     ●Available grade (always stock available)      ○Make-to-order
A 285
Pa
rti

Standard NPT
R type
R type
L type
L type
American standard taper piper thread (with end)
30o 30o
90o
1o47’
Type Basic dimensions(mm) Recommended coating
grade
The right hand tools The left hand tools Pitch/mm
 (pitch/Inch) S ØI.C ød YBG203 YBG205
Internal thread
Z16IR8NPT Z16IL8NPT 8 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR11.5NPT Z16IL11.5NPT 11.5 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR14NPT Z16IL14NPT 14 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR18NPT Z16IL18NPT 18 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16IR27NPT Z16IL27NPT 27 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
★Recommended grade (always stock available)     ●Available grade (always stock available)      ○Make-to-order
Type Basic dimensions(mm) Recommended coating
grade
The right hand tools The left hand tools Pitch/mm
 (pitch/Inch) S ØI.C ød YBG203 YBG205
E
xternal thread
Z16ER8NPT Z16EL8NPT 8 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER11.5NPT Z16EL11.5NPT 11.5 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER14NPT Z16EL14NPT 14 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER18NPT Z16EL18NPT 18 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
Z16ER27NPT Z16EL27NPT 27 3.52 9.525 4.0 ★ ○
★Recommended grade (always stock available)     ●Available grade (always stock available)      ○Make-to-order
A 286
Parting and
grooving